



Figure 98. Lube Oil Cooler.

TM 9-6115-545-24P
 TO 35C2-3-444-4
 NAVFAC P-8-626-24P
 SL-400038G/07499A

| (1) ILLUSTRATION | | (2) SMR CODE | | | | (3) USMC | | (4) NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER | (5) DESCRIPTION | | | (6) | (7) | (8) |
|---------------------|-----------------|-----------------|----------------|-----------|-----------|-------------|------------------|------------------------------|---|----------------|-----|-----------------|--------------------|-----|
| (a) FIG NO. | (b) ITEM NO. | a ARMY | b AIR FORCE | c NAVY | d USMC | a SSI | b REPL FACTOR | REF NUMBER | MFR CODE | USABLE ON CODE | U/M | QTY INC IN UNIT | USMC QTY PER EQUIP | |
| 98 | 1 | PAOZZ | PAOZZ | XBGZZ | PAFZZ | - | .008 | 4730-00-460-6725 | LUBE OIL COOLER PLUG, PIPE 1/4 IN 0920416 (6N299) | | EA | 1 | 6 | |
| 98 | 2 | PAOZZ | PAOZZ | XBGZZ | PAFZZ | D | .008 | 5305-00-007-3187 | SCREW, CAP, HEX HEAD 0919230 (6N299) | | EA | 3 | 14 | |
| 98 | 3 | PAOZZ | PAOZZ | XBGZZ | PAFZZ | D | .010 | 5310-00-584-5272 | WASHER, LOCK 1/2 IN MS3533848 (96906) | | EA | 3 | 43 | |
| 98 | 4 | XBOZZ | MOO | XBGZZ | XBFZZ | | | | BRACKET, THROTTLE 70-1443 (30554) 70-1443 (93742) | | EA | 1 | 1 | |
| 98 | 5 | PAOZZ | PAOZZ | XBGZZ | PAOZZ | D | .008 | 5305-00-026-2548 | SCREW, CAP, HEX HEAD 7/16 NC X 1-1/4 IN. LG 0916197 (6N299) | | EA | 2 | 4 | |
| 98 | 6 | PAOZZ | PAOZZ | XBGZZ | PAFZZ | D | .010 | 5310-00-209-0965 | WASHER, LOCK 7/16 IN. MS3533847 (96906) | | EA | 2 | 16 | |
| 98 | 7 | XBOZZ | AOO | AGGGG | XBFFF | | | | COOLER ASSY, LUBE OIL 4029266 (6N299) | | EA | 1 | 1 | |
| 98 | 8 | KFFZZ | PAOZZ | KBGZZ | KFFZZ | | | 5330-00-080-0213 | PACKING, PREFORMED (PART OF KIT NSN' 5330-00-001-4944) 0923814 (6N299) | | EA | 1 | 1 | |
| 98 | 9 | KFFZZ | PAOZZ | KBGZZ | KFFZZ | | | 5330-00-518-5530 | PACKING, PREFORMED (PART OF KIT NSN. 5330-00001-4944) 0923649 (6N299) | | EA | 2 | 2 | |
| 98 | 10 | PAOZZ | PAOZZ | XBGZZ | XBFZZ | | | 2930-00-762-1610 | TUBE, COOLER 4035922 (6N299) | | EA | 1 | 1 | |
| 98 | 11 | KFFZZ | PAOZZ | KBGZZ | KFFZZ | | | 5330-00-461-5760 | PACKING, PREFORMED (PART OF KIT NSN. 5330-00-001-4944) 0923664 (6N299) | | EA | 1 | 1 | |
| 98 | 12 | PAFZZ | PAOZZ | XBGZZ | PAFZZ | D | .008 | 5305-00-007-3201 | SCREW, CAP, HEX HEAD 3/8 NC X 2-1/2 IN. LG 0912069 (6N299) | | EA | 8 | 10 | |
| 98 | 13 | PAFZZ | PAOZZ | XBGZZ | PAFZZ | D | .010 | 5310-00-637-9541 | WASHER, LOCK 3/8 IN. MS35338-46 (96906) | | EA | 8 | 55 | |
| 98 | 14 | PAFZZ | PAOZZ | XBGZZ | PAFZZ | D | .008 | 2930-00-408-9298 | HEADER, OIL COOLER 4025365 (6N299) | | EA | 1 | 1 | |
| 98 | 15 | KFFZZ | PAOZZ | KBGZZ | KFFZZ | | | 5330-00-890-3901 | GASKET (PART OF KITNSN: 5330000014944) 4025367 (6N299) | | EA | 1 | 1 | |
| 98 | 16 | XBFZZ | PAOZZ | XBGZZ | XBFZZ | | | | BONNET, OIL COOLER 4029267 (6N299) | | EA | 1 | 1 | |
| 98 | 17 | KFFZZ | PAOZZ | KBGZZ | KFFZZ | | | 5330-00-953-2060 | GASKET (PART OF KIT NSN' 5330-00-001-4944) 4349984 (6N299) | | EA | 1 | 1 | |
| 98 | 18 | XAFZZ | XA | XAGZZ | XAFZZ | | | | COOLER, LUBRICATING 4026360 (6N299) | | EA | 1 | 1 | |